

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1004 OF 2025**

Farouk Merwan Irani

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Maharashtra Housing
Development Authority & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Adv. Devashish Godbole for the Petitioner.

Adv. R.M. Hajare i/by Adv. Pushpa Yadav for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Adv. Yogesh Gaikwad and Adv. Shweta Dali i/by Bilwala & Co. for the
Respondent Nos.4, 5 and 6.

Mr. Prakash Pathak AGP, for the Respondent No.7-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2025.****PC.:-**

1) Period to carry out the amendment in pursuance of Order dated 29th January, 2025 is extended by one week from today. As a consequence thereof, the returnable date of service upon the Respondent Nos.1, 8 and 9 is extended upto 28th February, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKARDigitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2025.02.14
17:57:43 +0530