

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FOR REJECTION UNDER OS RULE 986 :

- | | |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| 72. WP(L)/126/2025 | 80. WP(L)/787/2025 |
| 73. WP(L)/184/2025 | 82. WP(L)/891/2025 |
| 74. WP(L)/218/2025 | 83. WP(L)/1003/2025 |
| 77. WP(L)/449/2025 | 84. WP(L)/1004/2025 |
| 79. WP(L)/602/2025 | |

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master**

Date : 25th March, 2026

Ms. Tejaswi Pania i/b. M/s. IC Legal, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 72, 83)
Mr. Mangesh Sawant, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 73)
Ms. Pragati Khaire i/b. M/s. E.A. Gonsalves, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 74)
Mr. Harsh Kesharia, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 77)
Mr. Y.E. Mooman, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 79)
M/s. Cue Legal, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 80)
Mr. Anurag Satham i/b. M/s. Law Focus, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 82)
Ayden Pereira i/b. Mr Gurdeep Sanchar, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 (Sr. No. 82)
Ms. Manisha Gawde, AGP for Respondent No. 5 (Sr. No. 82)
Ms. Ishita Desai i/b. M/s. BLAC Co., Advocate for Respondent (RBI) (Sr. No. 83)
Mr. Prasad Nagargoje a/w. Mr. Dipak Bobade a/w. Mr. Prithviraj Kharat, Advocate for
Petitioner (Sr. No. 84)
Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for Respondent (State of Maharashtra) (Sr. No. 84)

PC. : On request, by way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Petitioners to remove office objections on the Writ Petitions and get the same registered and / or numbered by uploading / filing compliance praecipe, within **two weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing Writ Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master